01-02-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 101567791 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X X Assignment License New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Tyco Electronics Corporation 4/14/00 Name **Formerly** Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Individual General Partnership **Association** Other Pennsylvania Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Terayon Communication Systems, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2952 Bunker Hill Lane Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Clara California 95054 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Deleware 12/29/2000 DHGUYEN 00000035 1684128 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 FC:461 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)	. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name	Larissa Kehoe H	offman .	
Address(line 1)	Cooley Godward	LLP	
Address(line 2)	One Maritime Pl	aza, 20th Fl.	
Address(line 3)	San Francisco,	CA 94111-3560	
Address(line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance do nts.	cument # 2
Enter either the Trad	Trademark Application Number	s) or Registration Number(s) ror_the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOber(s) Regist 1,684,128	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). cration Number(s)
Number of F	roperties Enter the t	total number of properties involved.	#1
Deposit A	F Payment: Er	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): nclosed X Deposit Account additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	\$ 40.00 # 03-3118
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attaci		d belief, the foregoing information is true an he original document. Charges to deposit a	
Laris	ssa Kehoe Hoffman	Kailh	12/5/00
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment shall be effective as of the 22nd day of April, 2000, between Tyco Electronics Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with its principal place of business at 2901 Fulling Mill Road, Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057 (the "Assignor"), and Terayon Communication Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 2952 Bunker Hill Lane, Santa Clara, California 95054 (the "Assignee").

Whereas, the Assignor has adopted and is using the trademark MINIPLEX, and by virtue of an Assignment recorded November 5, 1999 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 001980, Frames 0619 and 0630, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,684,128 dated April 21, 1992; and

Whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the above-identified registration thereof.

Signed at Menlo Park, California, this 14th day of April 2000

TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Edward Federman

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>California</u>	
County of San Mateo	
	Vothy C McCoo Notony Dublin
Date Defore m	ne, Kathy C. McGee, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Edward Federman</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
KATHY C. MCGEE Commission # 1233034 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Sep 22, 2003	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that be his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Tiethey Mc Gee Signature of Notary Public
	Signature of Notary Public
•	OPTIONAL —————————
	lay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ttachment of this form to another document.
	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Terayon Communications Terayon Communication Terayon Communicatio	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Terayon Communications Terayon Communication Terayon Communicatio	Trademark (MINIPLEX) from Tyco Electronics nication Systems, Inc. ature date) Number of Pages: 1 (one)
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Terayon Commun Document Date: 14 April, 2000 (signature)	Trademark (MINIPLEX) from Tyco Electronics nication Systems, Inc. ature date) Number of Pages: 1 (one)
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Terayon Commun. Document Date: 14 April, 2000 (signated Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None	Trademark (MINIPLEX) from Tyco Electronics nication Systems, Inc. ature date) Number of Pages: 1 (one)
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Terayon Commun. Document Date: 14 April, 2000 (signated Signer(s)) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward Federman	Trademark (MINIPLEX) from Tyco Electronics nication Systems, Inc. ature date) Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Terayon Communt Document Date: 14 April, 2000 (signal Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ttachment of this form to another document. Trademark (MINIPLEX) from Tyco Electronics nication Systems, Inc. ature date) Number of Pages: 1 (one) Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Terayon Communt Document Date: 14 April, 2000 (signal Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward Federman Individual Corporate Officer Executive Vice Presentitle(s): and Chief Financial Officer	Signer's Name: Individual sident □ Corporate Officer Title(s):
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Terayon Communt Document Date: 14 April, 2000 (signal Signer(s)) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward Federman Individual Corporate Officer Executive Vice Preside Title(s): and Chief Financial Officer Partner — Limited General	Signer's Name: Individual sident Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Terayon Communt Document Date: 14 April, 2000 (signal Signer(s)) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward Federman Individual Corporate Officer Executive Vice Prestitle(s): and Chief Financial Officer Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Signer's Name: Individual Sident Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Attorney-in-Fact Condition of this form to another document. Could prevent the document and could prevent the document the document and could prevent the document the d
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Terayon Communt Document Date: 14 April, 2000 (signal Signer(s)) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward Federman Individual Corporate Officer Executive Vice Presentitle(s): and Chief Financial Officer Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Individual Sident Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Terayon Communt Document Date: 14 April, 2000 (signal Signer(s)) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward Federman Individual Corporate Officer Executive Vice Prestitle(s): and Chief Financial Officer Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual sident Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Terayon Communt Document Date: 14 April, 2000 (signal Signer(s)) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward Federman Individual Corporate Officer Executive Vice Presentitle(s): and Chief Financial Officer Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Individual Sident Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Terayon Communt Document Date: 14 April, 2000 (signal Signer(s)) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward Federman Individual Corporate Officer Executive Vice Prestitle(s): and Chief Financial Officer Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual sident Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Terayon Communt Document Date: 14 April, 2000 (signal Signer(s)) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward Federman Individual Corporate Officer Executive Vice Prestitle(s): and Chief Financial Officer Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual sident Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Terayon Communt Document Date: 14 April, 2000 (signal Signer(s)) Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward Federman Individual Corporate Officer Executive Vice Prestitle(s): and Chief Financial Officer Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: RIGHT THUMBE OF SIGNER	Signer's Name: Individual Sident Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Cofficer Top of thumb here

RECORDED: 12/12/2000